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Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Friday, 29 April 2022 11:59 AM
To: busybee91@yahoo.com
Subject: Claim Notification - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKT 9281K(AIG) /SKX 6486K/ OTHERS 

AT/ALONG TPE ON 26/04/2022

29 April 2022 
                                                                
Seah Bee Lee                                                                      [By Email Only] 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
  
You Ref: SKT9281K 
Our Ref: CC6/AIG22003876/pa3 
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKT 9281K(AIG) /SKX 6486K/ OTHERS AT/ALONG TPE ON 26/04/2022 
  
We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor 
insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. to deal with the third-party claim against your policy. 
  
We have received a claim from SKX6486K against your insurance policy. 
                
Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information 
given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to 
negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant. 
 
Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact 
us within 07 days from the date of this letter. 
  
Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to this Third-Party 
claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will 
be protected. 
  
Thank you. 
 
 
 

 
Best Regards, 

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler 

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |  

HQ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 

S(408933) 
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Claim Audit

 

 
AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
26 Apr
2022
17:34

Clm Dtl
Modified Claimant's Name: -> MOHAMED ZULHILMI BIN MOHAMED YA'ACOB. Claimant's ID: -> SXXXX246E. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

2
26 Apr
2022
17:34

Clm Veh
Model
Changed

(203845) HONDA JAZZ 1.4 (A). [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

3
26 Apr
2022
17:34

Clm
Created

Reg No: SKX6486K. Acct Date: 2022/04/26. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lt
d. (SG). TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Lt
d (Yishun)

[A] HOW MEI
KWAN

4
26 Apr
2022
17:34

Adj Co
Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

5
26 Apr
2022
17:34

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/05/06 [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

6
26 Apr
2022
17:34

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

7
26 Apr
2022
17:35

Clm Ins Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Ex
press)

[A] Merimen
Administrator

8
26 Apr
2022
17:35

Label
Added (20224):Field Survey. [A] Merimen

Administrator

9
26 Apr
2022
17:35

Label
Added (19):Fastlane. [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

10
26 Apr
2022
17:35

Adj
Adjuster
Assigned

[None] -> KENNETH KONG [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

11
17 Jun
2022
09:22

Adj Rpt
Initiated

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

12
17 Jun
2022
09:22

Clm Dtl
Modified Claim Conclusion: -> 3.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

13
17 Jun
2022
09:22

Clm Dtl
Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2007/11/22.

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

14
17 Jun
2022
09:22

Clm
Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE
LEE KHANG

MIN

15
22 Jun
2022
08:28

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:3492.00:Liability: 100%(B28)
*Quantum: (a)Total Loss: $2,600.00 + (b)LOU(14days x $60.0
0): $840.00 + (c)Search fee: $2.00 +(d)Towing:$50.00 = Total: $3,492.00
*For your approval please.

[A] CHEW
HSIAO TONG

16
29 Jul
2022
08:10

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/05/06. Mandate Remarks: please upload the marked estimate for ou
r further review

[I] Syed-
Yusoff, Saliha

17
29 Jul
2022
08:10

Adj
Mandate
Set

Maintained:please upload the marked estimate for our further review [I] Syed-
Yusoff, Saliha

18
05 Oct
2022
16:56

Adj
Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:3492.00:Hi, Workshop provided a copy of estimate cost is $4,500.00 which is more than the N
V. Therefore, it is not economical to repair. Pls advise mandate. Thanks.

[A] CHEW
HSIAO TONG

19
11 Oct
2022
11:40

Adj Next
Rpt
Changed

Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date:2022/05/06. Mandate Remarks: Mandate approved. Please start offerin
g LOU from low, e.g. 7 days.
Also, do provide screenshot of market value if available.

[I] Lee, Ming-
Yao

20
11 Oct
2022
11:40

Adj
Mandate
Set

Approved:3492.00:Mandate approved. Please start offering LOU from low, e.g. 7 days.
Also, do provide
screenshot of market value if available.

[I] Lee, Ming-
Yao

Date From       Date To       Audit Type None Go



ACTIVITY
[29/04/2022 11:56] CHEW HSIAO TONG:
100% BOLA28(Ass:100%)
[29/04/2022 11:56] CHEW HSIAO TONG:
SKT9281K(OI)- > SKX6486K(TP)-> SFG9953H



Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2787646 28 Apr 2022
15:36:50

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (Express)

SKX6486K SKT9281K 11.00

2805510 17 Jun 2022 OD/TP Case Motor LKK Auto LKK Auto SKX6486K SKT9281K 11.00

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setlogin=0&CFID=98239035&CFTOKEN=adce25470430e09b-12BAA8BD-E68E-B7A6-BF91C0CC8DC37B89&USID=3251&RID=3710135
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https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_composemail&mode=0&CFID=98239035&CFTOKEN=adce25470430e09b-12BAA8BD-E68E-B7A6-BF91C0CC8DC37B89&USID=3251&RID=3710135&urlback=/claims/index.cfm%3Ffusebox%3DMTRadjuster%26fuseaction%3Ddsp_viewhistory%26caseid%3D1086982%26extid%3D384580%26
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09:22:24 (Adjuster) Consultants
Pte Ltd

Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)







