

CHENG HOE MOTOR PTE LTD

Blk 1019, Yishun Industrial Park A, #01-374/382, Singapore 768761 Tel: 67556142 Fax: 67557719

Email: chmotor@singnet.com.sg

1 2 MAY 2022

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

The Motor Claims Dept AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd C/O LKK Singapore

Dear Sir / Madam.

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. SKX6486K & SFG9953H ON 26/4/22 ALONG TPE

We are authorised by the onwer of SKX6486K for their above matter.

Record reveal that your are the insurer of SKX6486K. We therefore wish to seek compensation from you as below:-

1.	Total Loss value		\$ 2,600.00
2.	Loss of use (\$60 x 14days)		\$ 840.00
3.	Towing		\$ 50.00
4	LTA Search		\$ 2.00
		TOTAL	\$ 3,492.00

Attached please find the documents pertaining to the claims.

Kindly acknowledge receipt and advise settlement within ten (10) days.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

<u>LETTER OF AUTHORISATION</u> (FOR PROPERTY DAMAGE CLAIM ONLY)

Re:	Motor Insurance Claim SKX 6486 K
	in respect of the traffic accident on $\frac{36}{9}$
	at/along 116
	NRIC SINGE of BUL 501B, Wellington Circle \$102-18 (5 (757501)
	NRIC SIMPREBE of BUL 501B, Wellsufton Circle
	\$02-18(5(757501)
	owner of motor vehicle $\frac{SKX 6486K}{U}$, insured by $\frac{NUC}{UCOM}$ under policy no. $\frac{S114864144-02}{U}$
	under policy no. 5114864144-02
	hereby authorise M/s CHENG HOE MOTOR PTE LTD on Blk 1019 Yishun
	Industrial Park A #01-374 Singapore 768761, to act as my/our representative in
	my/our claim against the owner /driver of motor vehicle SKT9>8/K in respect
	of the above-mentioned accident.
	I/We further authorise that any payment due to me/us from the aforesaid claim is to be
	directed to my/our abovenamed representative.
	•
	And I/We hereby indemnify my/our abovenamed representative against any claim
	and/or damage which may arise from any action taken on my/our behalf.
	I/We affirm all the above by my/our signature below.
	3/
	Signed:
	Date :2(4122

/RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>CHENG HOE MOTOR PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$2,600.00</u> (Repair Cost), <u>S\$420.00</u> (Loss of <u>Use/Rental</u>), <u>S\$52.00</u> (Disbursement) for vehicle no. <u>SKX 6486K</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>26/04/2022</u> (date) along <u>TPE</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SKT 9281K</u>. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>28/04/2022</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner MOHAMED ZULHILMI BIN MOHAMED YA'ACOB (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SKX 6486K make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to **SKX 6486K** (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this _____ (day) of _____ 1 2 OCT 202 (month) 20___ (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

This Discharge Voucher applies strictly for Claimant's claim for property damages only does not constitute a full discharge for any other claims or further claims whatsoever present or future that may manifest arising directly or indirectly from this accident.

This settlement terms herein is without an admission of liability on the part of the claimant and the settlement terms should not be used as evidence in any related suits or claims arising from this accident.

INSURER ENQUIRY

Find insurer

Vehicle reg. no.

SKT9281K

Date of Accident

26/04/2022

Reset

% RESULT & RECEIPT

TP Insurer Enquiry Insurance _____ AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte.... Period of Insurance 26/06/2021 - 25/06/2022 Requested Date 26/04/2022 12:28

Payment details

Request Amount: \$\$1.87 GST Amount: \$\$0.13

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): \$\$2

General Insurance Association

Records Management Centre GST Registration No: M400017735

Efficient Towing Services

402B Fernvale Lane #22-229 Singapore 792402

Ah Di Mobile: 8588 8877

Email: efficienttowing.sg@gmail.com Business Reg. No.: 53349344K

No. 97922

Date: 26 | 4 | 2022

Jump Start Changing of batte	Tyre Replacement	Multi-Basement	With Load Cargo Box	Ning Dony Transport Charge	Low Body Kit	Crane Up/Winch Out
Cheus, Hoc	6486 K Model No; H· Jaze	16 00 联络号码 G670 2607	In layor CP	Yishon Cheng Hoc	其他 Others;	Driver Name: DK
Messrs:	Vehicle No. SKX 6486 K	Time(day/night):	田 Location:		報 Gash § 50	经手人 Authorised By:

在进行中如有任何损失或破坏。 注意:本公司对所指之车辆, 一概由车主自行负责

Note: Vehicle is towed at owner's risk. The company accepts no responsibility for damages or other misdemeanour to your vehicle whilst being towed.

Woodlands and Tuns Checkpoint



10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701 www.lta.gov.sg

DETAILS OF DEREGISTERED VEHICLE REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

This is to certify that vehicle no. SKX6486K has been deregistered.

1. Vehicle No.	: SKX6486K			
2. Effective Date Of Ownership	: 12 May 2022			
3. Original Registration Date	: 22 Nov 2007			
4. First Registration Date	: 22 Nov 2007			
5. Vehicle Type	: Company Car (Single Rate)			
6. Attachment 1	: No Attachment			
7. Attachment 2	1 -			
8. Attachment 3	f -			

9. Vehicle Make : HONDA
10. Vehicle Model : JAZZ 1.4A
11. Year Of Manufacture : 2007

12. Primary Colour : Red
13. Secondary Colour :14. Passenger Capacity : 4

15. Chassis No. : JHMGD18507S232422

16. Trailer Chassis No. :-

17. Propellant : Petrol

18. Engine No. : L13A54003534

 19. Motor No.
 :

 20. Engine Capacity (cc)
 : 1339

 21. Power Rating (kw)
 :

 22. Unladen Weight (kg)
 : 1040

 23. Maximum Laden Weight (kg)
 : 1490

 24. No. Of Transfers
 : 4

25. De-registration Date : 05 Jun 2022

26. Remarks : -

Note:

- 1. Data is not available or not applicable for fields with "-".
- 2. You may also download the details of the deregistered vehicle using the vehicle no. (SKX6486K) and business transaction reference no. (20220617200351199562) at **onemotoring.lta.gov.sg > Digital Services > Retrieve deregistered vehicle details** by 16 Dec 2022.

ISSUED BY REGISTRAR OF VEHICLES

DISCLAIMER

The information contained herein is provided "as is" and is extracted from particulars furnished to the Land Transport Authority as at 17 Jun 2022. Whilst every endeavour is made to ensure that the information provided is updated and correct, the Land Transport Authority disclaims all liability for any damage or loss whether special, indirect, consequential damages or economic loss arising out of or in connection with the use of information. The Land Transport Authority does not warrant the accuracy, adequacy or completeness of the information or that it is fit for a particular purpose and expressly disclaims all liability for any errors or omission in the information. This disclaimer shall take effect to the fullest extent permitted by law.

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 29 April 2022 11:59 AM **To:** busybee91@yahoo.com

Subject: Claim Notification - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKT 9281K(AIG) /SKX 6486K/ OTHERS

AT/ALONG TPE ON 26/04/2022

29 April 2022

Seah Bee Lee [By Email Only]

Dear Sir/Madam,

You Ref: SKT9281K

Our Ref: CC6/AIG22003876/pa3

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKT 9281K(AIG) /SKX 6486K/ OTHERS AT/ALONG TPE ON 26/04/2022

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SKX6486K against your insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 07 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to this Third-Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com |

HQ: Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25

S(408933)

Claim Audit

- /	AUDIT T	RAIL		
No.		Audit	Remarks	Ву
	26 Apr 2022 17:34	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> MOHAMED ZULHILMI BIN MOHAMED YA'ACOB. Claimant's ID: -> SXXXX246E.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
2	26 Apr 2022 17:34	Clm Veh Model Changed	(203845) HONDA JAZZ 1.4 (A).	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
3	26 Apr 2022 17:34	Clm Created	Reg No: SKX6486K. Acct Date: 2022/04/26. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Lt d. (SG). TP Insurer: NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Cheng Hoe Motor Pte Lt d (Yishun)	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
4	26 Apr 2022 17:34	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
5	26 Apr 2022 17:34	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2022/05/06	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
6	26 Apr 2022 17:34	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
7	26 Apr 2022 17:35	Clm Ins Co Changed	[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	[A] Merimen Administrator
8	26 Apr 2022 17:35	Label Added	(20224):Field Survey.	[A] Merimen Administrator
9	26 Apr 2022 17:35	Label Added	(19):Fastlane.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
10	26 Apr 2022 17:35	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> KENNETH KONG	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
11	17 Jun 2022 09:22	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
12	17 Jun 2022 09:22	Clm Dtl Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
13	17 Jun 2022 09:22	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2007/11/22.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
14	17 Jun 2022 09:22	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
15	22 Jun 2022 08:28	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req: 3492.00 : Liability: $100\%(B28)$ *Quantum: (a)Total Loss: $$2,600.00 + (b)LOU(14days \times $60.00)$: $$840.00 + (c)Search fee$: $$2.00 + (d)Towing$: $$50.00 = Total$: $$3,492.00$ *For your approval please.	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
16	29 Jul 2022 08:10	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date: $2022/05/06$. Mandate Remarks: please upload the marked estimate for our further review	[I] Syed- Yusoff, Saliha
17	29 Jul 2022 08:10	Adj Mandate Set	Maintained:please upload the marked estimate for our further review	[I] Syed- Yusoff, Saliha
18	05 Oct 2022 16:56	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:3492.00:Hi, Workshop provided a copy of estimate cost is $4,500.00$ which is more than the N V. Therefore, it is not economical to repair. Pls advise mandate. Thanks.	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
19	11 Oct 2022 11:40	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Cur Rpt:Final Rpt. Cur Due Date:2022/05/06. Mandate Remarks: Mandate approved. Please start offering LOU from low, e.g. 7 days. Also, do provide screenshot of market value if available.	[I] Lee, Ming- Yao
20	11 Oct 2022 11:40	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:3492.00:Mandate approved. Please start offering LOU from low, e.g. 7 days. Also, do provide screenshot of market value if available.	[I] Lee, Ming- Yao
	Date	From	Date To Audit Type None	Go

ACTIVITY

[29/04/2022 11:56] CHEW HSIAO TONG: 100% BOLA28(Ass:100%) [29/04/2022 11:56] CHEW HSIAO TONG: SKT9281K(OI)- > SKX6486K(TP)-> SFG9953H

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History									
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount	
2787646	28 Apr 2022 15:36:50	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	SKX6486K	SKT9281K	11.00	
2805510	17 Jun 2022	OD/TP Case	Motor	LKK Auto	LKK Auto	SKX6486K	SKT9281K	11.00	

Consultants Pte Ltd Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) 09:22:24 (Adjuster)